PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fabio Forestelli	05/03/2012
Alberto Cirio	05/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FT System S.r.I.	
Street Address:	Via L. Da Vinci, 117	
City:	Alseno (PC)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-29010	

Name:	AROL S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Italia, 193
City:	Canelli (AT)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-14053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13395846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)302-8998 Fax Number: Phone: 212-302-8989

ipdocket@hgcpatent.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James V. Costigan

Address Line 1: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1230 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 7th floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

PATENT

501930668

REEL: 028256 FRAME: 0430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163-949
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James V. Costigan
Total Attachments: 2 source=163P949Assignment#page1.tif source=163P949Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028256 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the undersigned, Fabio FORESTELLI, Alberto CIRIO both Italian citizens,

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

"METHOD AND PLANT FOR FILLING BOTTLES OR CONTAINERS WITH CONTINUOUS CALIBRATION"

and

WHEREAS, 1) FT SYSTEM S.R.L.,

2) AROL S.p.A.

corporations of **Italy**having a place of business at: 1) **Via L. Da Vinci, 117**

- 1) Via L. Da Vinci, 117 I-29010 Alseno (PC), Italy
- 2) Viale Italia, 193 I-14053 CANELLI (AT), Italy

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignees, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No.

and entitled "METHOD AND PLANT FOR FILLING BOTTLES OR CONTAINERS WITH CONTINUOUS CALIBRATION"

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignees.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign Applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby

PATENT REEL: 028256 FRAME: 0432 transferred in said Assignees, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said companies may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignees, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

MAY 03, 2012	ld &
Date	Fabio FORESTELLI

MAY 03, 2012
Date

Alberto CIRIO